14/2/7
5 November 2007
Bradfield Road, West Lindfield  NSW  2070
Cancellation
Certificate  of  Approval  No 14/2/7
Issued by the Chief Metrologist under Regulation 60
of the
National Measurement Regulations 1999

Instruments are marked with the following data, together in one location:
Manufacturer’s name or mark ...
Model designation ...
Serial number ...
Pattern approval mark NSC No 14/2/7
Number of phases ...
Number or wires ...
Reference frequency ... Hz
Temperature limits (if other than -10 to 60oC) ... to ...oC
Meter constant ...
Rated voltage ... AC
Rated currents: I
b
... A
I
max
... A
Accuracy index ...
2. Description of Variant 1
Other models of the E200 series, having different features/functions to the pattern.
Note that E200 is the basic series number – the full model number has a variety of
additional alphanumeric characters, as identified below:
E2@10K-15(100)-#$55, where
@ is the number of elements, either 1 or 2
# internal battery-backup option, either B (if fitted) or 0 (if not fitted)
$ ripple receiver option, either R (if fitted) or 0 (if not fitted)
**** refers to different combinations of non-metrological functions and
firmware, and may be any combination of numeric characters.
Instruments may be fitted with a number of optional features/functions, some of which
are reflected in the model number as identified above.  Options include:
• single element
• changeover relay(s) - one per element - 25 A current rating
• ON/OFF relay(s) - one per element - 40 A current rating
• internal battery-backup
• ripple receiver
• load profile memory
• OM1 option module - 2 signal output pulse output channels and 1 RS232
communications port.
..../3
14/2/7
2 November 2001
Technical Schedule No 14/2/7                                                                         Page 3
 TEST  PROCEDURE
Instruments tested for initial verification shall comply with the certificate of approval
and technical schedule, and the maximum permissible errors for initial and subsequent
verifications/certifications at the operating conditions in effect at the time of verification.
TESTS
1. AC Voltage Test - at initial verification only.
2. Running With No Load - at subsequent verifications/certifications.
3. Starting.
4. Accuracy.
14/2/7
7 October 2002
TECHNICAL  SCHEDULE  No 14/2/7
VARIATION  No 1
Pattern: Enermet Model E2210K-15(100)-BR55 Electricity Meter.
Submittor: Enermet Pty Ltd
7 Hi-Tech Court
Eight Mile Plains      QLD      4113
1. Description of Variant 2
Various models of the E200 MK2 series which have the same specifications, features
and functions as described in Technical Schedule No 14/2/7 dated 2 November 2001
for the pattern and variant 1 (now known as E200 MK1).
Certain minor changes have been made to the external casing and to the internal
electrical circuitry, replacing connectors with ribbon cable.
14/2/7
2 November 2001
Enermet Model E2110K-15(100)-BR55 Electricity Meter
FIGURE 14/2/7 - 1
14/2/7
2 November 2001
FIGURE 14/2/7 - 2
Enermet Model E2110K-15(100)-BR55 Electricity Meter